

CORRIGENDUM

Errors have been noted in the paper "Behavior of the Temperature Structure Parameter in a Desert Basin" by authors K. E. Kunkel, D. L. Walters and G. A. Ely (*J. Appl. Meteor.*, **20**, 130–136).

The captions under Figs. 1 and 5 should be interchanged. Also, the sixth sentence on p. 135 should read: "The free-convective assumption should be valid as long as $-z/L > 2 \dots$."

* * *